

In subsection (b)(2)(ii) of this section, the former reference to a "natural" parent is deleted for consistency throughout this article.

Also in subsection (b)(2)(ii) of this section, the reference to an "accidental injury" is substituted for the former reference to an "accident" for clarity.

In subsection (c)(1) of this section, the reference to "paragraph (2) of this section" is substituted for the former reference to "the provisions of this section" for clarity.

Also in subsection (c)(1) of this section, the former phrase "[b]efore reimbursement under this subsection" is deleted as unnecessary in light of the reorganization of former Art. 83C, § 2-131(c)(1) and (2) in this revision.

In subsection (c)(2)(i) of this section, the phrase "[r]eimbursement ... may not exceed \$5,000" is substituted for the former phrase "[r]eimbursement ... shall be made for all costs to a maximum amount of \$5,000" for clarity and brevity.

In subsection (c)(2)(ii) of this section, the reference to "[r]eimbursement" is substituted for the former reference to "all payments" for consistency within this section.

Also in subsection (c)(2)(ii) of this section, the former word "[h]owever" is deleted as surplusage.

Defined terms: "Department" § 9-101
"Secretary" § 9-101

9-246. SUMMER OPPORTUNITY PILOT PROGRAM.

(A) DEFINITIONS.

(1) IN THIS SECTION THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.

(2) (I) "COUNTY BOARD" MEANS THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF A COUNTY.

(II) "COUNTY BOARD" INCLUDES THE BALTIMORE CITY BOARD OF SCHOOL COMMISSIONERS.

(3) "FUND" MEANS THE DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE SERVICES SUMMER OPPORTUNITY PILOT PROGRAM FUND.

(4) "PROGRAM" MEANS THE DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE SERVICES SUMMER OPPORTUNITY PILOT PROGRAM.

(B) ESTABLISHED.

THERE IS A DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE SERVICES SUMMER OPPORTUNITY PILOT PROGRAM.

(C) PURPOSE.